We have provided these adjusted amounts and reconciliations so that investors, analysts, regulators and others will be better able to evaluate the
impact of these items on our results for the periods presented. We believe that information as adjusted for the impact of the specified items may
be useful due to the extent to which these items are not indicative of our ongoing operations as the result of our management activities.

Adjusted information supplements our results as reported in accordance with GAAP and should not be viewed in isolation from, or as a
substitute for, our GAAP results. Our 2006 Form 10-K includes additional information regarding our accounting for the prior year adjustments
included in the tables above, the BlackRock/MLIM transaction and the BlackRock LTIP shares obligation. Our first and second quarter 2007
Form 10-Qs provide additional information regarding integration costs.

Page 16

Edgar Filing: EURONET WORLDWIDE INC - Form SC 13G/A

19

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. Consolidated Financial Highlights (Unaudited)
RECONCILIATIONS OF �AS REPORTED� (GAAP) CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

INCOME STATEMENT TO �AS ADJUSTED� AMOUNTS

In millions

THREE MONTHS ENDED September 30, 2007 June 30, 2007
As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted (a) As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted (a)

Net interest income $ 761 $ 761 $ 738 $ 738
Provision for credit losses 65 65 54 54
Noninterest income 990 $ 52 1,042 975 $ 2 977
Noninterest expense 1,099 (41) 1,058 1,040 (15) 1,025

Income before income taxes 587 93 680 619 17 636
Income taxes 180 31 211 196 6 202

Net income $ 407 $ 62 $ 469 $ 423 $ 11 $ 434

THREE MONTHS ENDED September 30, 2006
As

Reported Adjustments As Adjusted (b)
Net interest income $ 567 $ (3) $ 564
Provision for credit losses 16 16
Noninterest income 2,943 (2,111) 832
Noninterest expense 1,167 (295) 872

Income before minority interest and income taxes 2,327 (1,819) 508
Minority interest in income of BlackRock 6 (6)
Income taxes 837 (709) 128

Net income $ 1,484 $ (1,104) $ 380

NINE MONTHS ENDED September 30, 2007 September 30, 2006
As

Reported Adjustments
As Adjusted

(c)
As

Reported Adjustments As Adjusted (b)
Net interest income $ 2,122 $ 2,122 $ 1,679 $ (10) $ 1,669
Provision for credit losses 127 127 82 82
Noninterest income 2,956 $ 4 2,960 5,358 (2,777) 2,581
Noninterest expense 3,083 (67) 3,016 3,474 (856) 2,618

Income before minority interest and income taxes 1,868 71 1,939 3,481 (1,931) 1,550
Minority interest in income of BlackRock 47 (47)
Income taxes 579 23 602 1,215 (788) 427

Net income $ 1,289 $ 48 $ 1,337 $ 2,219 $ (1,096) $ 1,123

(a) Third quarter 2007 amounts adjusted to exclude the impact of the following pretax items: (1) the net mark-to-market adjustment of $50
million on our remaining BlackRock LTIP shares obligation, and (2) acquisition and BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs
totaling $43 million. For the second quarter of 2007, these adjustments totaled $1 million and $16 million, respectively. The net tax impact
of these items is reflected in the adjustment to income taxes.

We believe that information as adjusted for the impact of these items may be useful due to the extent to which these items are not indicative of